C E R T I F I C A T E
No. U10 077311 0021 Rev. 00
Page 1 of 6
TÜV SÜD America, Inc. • 401 Edgewater Place Suite #500 • Wakefield • MA 01880 • USA
Holder of Certificate: Texas Instruments Incorporated
13570 North Central Expressway, MS 3928
Dallas TX 75243
USA

54200, Malaysia
Type of equipment / Geräteart:  Digital Isolator
Type/model / Typenbezeichnung:
ISO1211 ISO1211S ISO1212 ISO1212S ISO1042
ISO1042B ISO1042-Q1 ISO1042B-Q1 ISO1410 ISO1410B
ISO1412 ISO1412B ISO1430 ISO1430B ISO1432
ISO1432B ISO1450 ISO1450B ISO1452 ISO1452B
ISO1500 ISO7041 ISO7041F ISO7741S ISO7742S
ISO7741E-Q1 ISOW7840 ISOW7841 ISOW7842 ISOW7843
ISOW7844 ISO7810 ISO7820 ISO7821 ISO7830
ISO7831 ISO7840 ISO7841 ISO7842 ISO7820LL
ISO7821LL ISO7821LLS ISO5851 ISO5851-Q1 ISO5852S
ISO5852S-Q1 ISO5451 ISO5451-Q1 ISO5452 ISO5452-Q1
ISO7710 ISO7710-Q1 ISO7720 ISO7720-Q1 ISO7721
ISO7721-Q1 ISO7721S ISO7730 ISO7730-Q1 ISO7731
ISO7731-Q1 ISO7740 ISO7740-Q1 ISO7741 ISO7741-Q1
ISO7742 ISO7742-Q1 SN005721 ISOW7820 ISOW7821
ISOW7822 ISOW7820-Q1 ISOW7821-Q1 ISOW7822-Q1 ISOW7840-Q1
ISOW7841-Q1 ISOW7842-Q1 ISOW7843-Q1 ISOW7844-Q1 ISO7760
ISO7761 ISO7762 ISO7763 ISO7760-Q1 ISO7761-Q1
ISO7762-Q1 ISO7763-Q1 ISOW7841A-Q1 ISO6731 ISO6731-Q1
ISO6740 ISO6740-Q1 ISO6741 ISO6741-Q1 ISO6742
ISO6742-Q1 ISO6720, ISO6720-Q1 ISO6721 ISO6721-Q1
ISO6720B ISO6720B-Q1 ISO6721B ISO6721B-Q1 ISO1640B
ISO1640B-Q1 ISO1641B ISO1641B-Q1 ISO1044B ISO7021
ISOW1412 ISOW7740 ISOW7741 ISOW7742 ISOW7743
ISOW7744 ISO7041-Q1 ISO6721RB ISO6721RFB ISO6721RB-Q1
ISO6721RFB-
Q1
ISOW1432 ISOW1412B ISOW1432B ISOW1044
ISOW1044B ISOW7741B ISO1640 ISO1641 ISO1642
ISO1643 ISO1644 ISO1640-Q1 ISO6760 ISO6760-Q1
ISO6761 ISO6761-Q1 ISO6762 ISO6762-Q1 ISO6763
ISO6763-Q1 ISO6760L ISO6760LN ISOUSB211 ISOUSB211B
ISOUSB111 ISOUSB111B
Form
Data form for electrical and electronic equipment/components
Aufbauübersicht für elektrische und elektronische Geräte/Komponenten
Page 2 of 6
U10 077311 0021 Rev. 00 Seite 2 von 6
Z1US 077311 0022 Rev. 00
Test Report No. / Prüfbericht Nr.: 72147328-300
Name of Project manager / Steven Skoropowski
Name Projektleiter:
 Place / Ort: Peabody Date / Datum: 2022-03-23
Name, seal and signature of Certificate Holder / Saleem Marwat
Name, Stempel und Unterschrift des Zertifikatinhabers:
F
orm
 ID
: 37983 - R
ev. 1 - F
orm
 E
ffective: 03 A
pr 2020
followed by package designators, DP, DW, DWE, DWW, D, DBQ, DWV, or DFM.
R = Optional tape & reel packing designator,
F = Optional default state output designator,
B = Basic insulating designator for some models,
Q = Optional automotive grade indicator,
S = Optional suffix to indicate lead frame finish
Serial no. / Seriennr.:  -
Rated voltage/frequency / Nennspannung/Frequenz:  5700 VRMS / 8000 VPK
  Reinforced isolation at a working voltage of 800 VRMS
  (see certificate attachment for additional rating information)
Rated input power/current / Nennaufnahme/Nennstrom:  -
Connection to water installation / Anschlussdaten-Wasser: -
Dimensions / Abmessungen [HxWxD / HxBxT]:
Package Body Size
D (8) 4.90mm x 3.91mm
DBQ (16) 4.90mm x 4.90mm
DWV (8) 5.85mm x 7.50mm